
Barry (12-3-3, 5-1-0 SSC) -vs- Rollins (12-2-2, 3-2-1 SSC)
10/29/2003 at Winter Park, Fla. (Sandspur Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:12, #18 Chris Cerroni (RCM)   90:00, #7 Daniell Robertson (RCM)   90:00, #5 Thiago Vasconcelos (BUM)   

Date: 10/29/2003
Attendance: 517
Stadium: Sandspur Field
Officials: Referee, Afshin Shokoohi   Asst. Referee, Michael
Stephens   Rick Richardson   Timekeeper, Erin Hathway   Scorer,
Nate Weyant   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Barry 0 2 0 1 3
Rollins 1 1 0 0 2

Barry 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Ido Langer 0 0 0 0
D 2 Erick Aristizabal 1 0 0 0
M 3 Mahlon Sullivan 3 2 1 1
F 5 Thiago Vasconcelos 4 2 1 0
F 6 Mike Lupton 2 1 0 0
M 7 Ricardo Raposo 6 4 1 0
M 9 Fitzgerald Clarke 1 0 0 1
M 10 Avi Scabini 1 1 0 1
D 17 Kevin Lamy 0 0 0 0
D 21 Jonathan Leite 1 0 0 1
D 22 Justin Latapy 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
16 Emilio Martinez 0 0 0 0
19 Abilio Yamane 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 10 3 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ido Langer 102:07 2 4

Totals 2 4

Rollins 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Justin Corrado 0 0 0 0
F 3 David Pitt 2 2 1 0
D 4 Ben Munson 1 1 1 0
M 6 Jordan Caylor 0 0 0 0
D 7 Daniell Robertson 2 1 0 1
M 8 Daniel Alfaro 1 0 0 0
F 10 Ben Owen 0 0 0 0
M 11 German Vivas 2 0 0 1
M 12 Tres Loch 0 0 0 1
D 15 Eric Vergati 1 0 0 0
F 18 Chris Cerroni 5 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
5 David Dwyer 0 0 0 0
13 Clayton Chesarek 2 1 0 0
14 Ryan Dodds 1 0 0 0
16 Anthony Santiago 0 0 0 0
22 Juan Kusnir 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 6 2 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Justin Corrado 102:07 3 7

Totals 3 7

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Barry 6 11 1 1 19
Rollins 8 7 1 1 17

Saves By Period
Barry 3 0 0 1 7
Rollins 3 3 1 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Barry 0 2 0 0 2
Rollins 2 4 3 1 10

Fouls By Period
Barry 9 7 1 1 18
Rollins 9 10 0 0 19

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
33:05 RCM David Pitt German Vivas , Tres Loch left wing to right wing header to short
54:37 BUM Mahlon Sullivan Fitzgerald Clarke push up right wing then pass to middle f
61:34 BUM Thiago Vasconcelos Jonathan Leite , Mahlon Sullivan cross from left, to header on right to h
80:50 RCM Ben Munson Daniell Robertson 40 yard direct kick to header
102:0
7

BUM Ricardo Raposo Avi Scabini cross from the left wing to goal in the



Play By Play

00:00 Ido Langer at goalie for Barry.
00:00 Justin Corrado at goalie for Rollins.
01:43 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo, SAVE Justin Corrado.
03:36 Shot by RCM Chris Cerroni WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Barry.
08:18 Corner kick by RCM David Pitt.
09:31 Shot by BUM Thiago Vasconcelos BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Rollins.
11:42 Shot by RCM Chris Cerroni HIGH.
-- Foul on Barry.
14:16 Header Shot by RCM David Pitt, SAVE Ido Langer.
16:50 Shot by BUM Thiago Vasconcelos WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Rollins.
18:19 Corner kick by RCM Chris Cerroni.
18:55 Shot by RCM German Vivas HIGH.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Barry.
27:11 Offside against Rollins.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Rollins.
33:05 GOAL by RCM David Pitt (FIRST GOAL), Assist by German Vivas and Tres Loch, goal number 3 for season.

Barry 0, Rollins 1

-- *left wing to right wing header to short shot in middle
33:52 Shot by RCM Chris Cerroni WIDE LEFT.
34:58 Shot by RCM Daniell Robertson, SAVE Ido Langer.
35:04 Shot by RCM Chris Cerroni, SAVE Ido Langer.
35:12 Yellow card on RCM Chris Cerroni.
35:45 Shot by BUM Jonathan Leite WIDE LEFT.
35:49 BUM substitution: Emilio Martinez for Fitzgerald Clarke.
35:49 BUM substitution: Abilio Yamane for Jonathan Leite.
38:51 RCM substitution: Clayton Chesarek for Chris Cerroni.
-- Foul on Barry.
41:25 Shot by BUM Mike Lupton, SAVE Justin Corrado.
-- Foul on Barry.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Rollins.
44:53 Shot by BUM Thiago Vasconcelos, SAVE Justin Corrado.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For RCM: #1  Justin Corrado, #7  Daniell Robertson, #8  Daniel Alfaro, #18 Chris Cerroni, #15 Eric Vergati, #10 Ben Owen, #11

German Vivas, #12 Tres Loch, #3  David Pitt, #4  Ben Munson, #6  Jordan Caylor.
45:00 For BUM: #1  Ido Langer, #2  Erick Aristizabal, #22 Justin Latapy, #17 Kevin Lamy, #3  Mahlon Sullivan, #10 Avi Scabini, #5

Thiago Vasconcelos, #6  Mike Lupton, #7  Ricardo Raposo, #9  Fitzgerald Clarke, #21 Jonathan Leite.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Rollins.
48:01 Shot by BUM Mike Lupton WIDE LEFT.
48:37 Offside against Rollins.
-- Foul on Barry.
54:37 GOAL by BUM Mahlon Sullivan, Assist by Fitzgerald Clarke, goal number 1 for season.

Barry 1, Rollins 1

-- *push up right wing then pass to middle for goal
-- Foul on Barry.



57:19 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Barry.
58:58 Shot by RCM German Vivas BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Barry.
61:20 Corner kick by BUM Avi Scabini.
61:34 GOAL by BUM Thiago Vasconcelos, Assist by Jonathan Leite and Mahlon Sullivan, goal number 10 for season.

Barry 2, Rollins 1

-- *cross from left, to header on right to header in middle
62:55 Shot by BUM Avi Scabini, SAVE Justin Corrado.
-- Foul on Rollins.
65:41 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo WIDE LEFT.
68:32 RCM substitution: Clayton Chesarek for David Pitt.
-- Foul on Rollins.
69:52 RCM substitution: Anthony Santiago for German Vivas.
70:20 Corner kick by RCM Daniel Alfaro.
71:11 Corner kick by RCM Ben Owen.
71:43 Corner kick by RCM Chris Cerroni.
72:05 Header Shot by RCM Daniel Alfaro HIT CROSSBAR.
72:30 Shot by RCM Chris Cerroni HIGH.
74:17 Corner kick by BUM Mike Lupton.
75:09 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo, SAVE Justin Corrado.
76:43 Shot by BUM Ricardo Raposo, SAVE Justin Corrado.
-- Foul on Rollins.
77:36 Shot by BUM Fitzgerald Clarke BLOCKED.
77:48 RCM substitution: Juan Kusnir for Ben Owen.
79:16 Shot by BUM Mahlon Sullivan HIGH.
79:21 RCM substitution: Ryan Dodds for Jordan Caylor.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Barry.
80:50 Header GOAL by RCM Ben Munson, Assist by Daniell Robertson, goal number 1 for season.

Barry 2, Rollins 2

-- *40 yard direct kick to header
82:20 Shot by RCM Clayton Chesarek WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Rollins.
84:54 Shot by BUM Erick Aristizabal HIGH.
85:33 Shot by RCM Ryan Dodds BLOCKED.
85:41 Corner kick by RCM Juan Kusnir.
-- Foul on Rollins.
-- Foul on Barry.
86:52 Shot by RCM Daniell Robertson HIGH.
-- Foul on Barry.
90:00 Yellow card on RCM Daniell Robertson.
90:00 Yellow card on BUM Thiago Vasconcelos.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:00 For BUM: #1  Ido Langer, #2  Erick Aristizabal, #22 Justin Latapy, #17 Kevin Lamy, #6  Mike Lupton, #5  Thiago Vasconcelos, #7

Ricardo Raposo, #9  Fitzgerald Clarke, #3  Mahlon Sullivan, #10 Avi Scabini, #21 Jonathan Leite.
90:00 For RCM: #1  Justin Corrado, #22 Juan Kusnir, #16 Anthony Santiago, #14 Ryan Dodds, #13 Clayton Chesarek, #8  Daniel Alfaro,

#7  Daniell Robertson, #5  David Dwyer, #12 Tres Loch, #15 Eric Vergati, #4  Ben Munson.
92:13 Header Shot by BUM Mahlon Sullivan, SAVE Justin Corrado.
94:25 Corner kick by RCM Juan Kusnir.
94:54 Shot by RCM Eric Vergati BLOCKED.
95:19 Corner kick by RCM Juan Kusnir.
95:23 Corner kick by RCM Juan Kusnir.
97:36 Offside against Barry.
-- Foul on Barry.
99:25 BUM substitution: Abilio Yamane for Kevin Lamy.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:00 For RCM: #1  Justin Corrado, #22 Juan Kusnir, #13 Clayton Chesarek, #12 Tres Loch, #4  Ben Munson, #15 Eric Vergati, #18 Chris

Cerroni, #7  Daniell Robertson, #16 Anthony Santiago, #8  Daniel Alfaro, #5  David Dwyer.



100:00 For BUM: #1  Ido Langer, #2  Erick Aristizabal, #22 Justin Latapy, #19 Abilio Yamane, #21 Jonathan Leite, #9  Fitzgerald Clarke,
#3  Mahlon Sullivan, #5  Thiago Vasconcelos, #7  Ricardo Raposo, #6  Mike Lupton, #10 Avi Scabini.

-- Foul on Barry.
101:14 Corner kick by RCM Juan Kusnir.
101:33 Header Shot by RCM Clayton Chesarek, SAVE Ido Langer.
102:07 GOAL by BUM Ricardo Raposo, Assist by Avi Scabini, goal number 9 for season.

Barry 3, Rollins 2

-- *cross from the left wing to goal in the middle
102:07 End of period [102:07].


